

2024CPT.14.01.10451, 44910.3.16, 44910.3.17

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Joshua B. Deyton

Oct 24, 2023

DN01014

TIP NO R-5794N, R-5794O

CF757BC4CC1041E...

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair Proxy

FED AID NO 4491002, 4491001

11/14/2023

RESURFACE, CURB & GUTTER, EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SW, TC

ALONG US 25 BUS S. FROM APPROXIMATELY 220 FEET SOUTH OF 9TH AVENUE WEST TO US 25 (S. MAIN ST.) Date Reviewed:

			SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC					APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ASHEVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		68,032.65			76,000.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	1,278 SY	3.97	5,073.66			16.90 21,598.20
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	24,789 SY	1.76	43,628.64			4.28 106,096.92
0005	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,576 TON	84.03	384,521.28			66.50 304,304.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	276 TON	727.26	200,723.76			815.00 224,940.00
0007	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	23 TON	207.79	4,779.17			366.00 8,418.00
0008	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8"X12")	900 LF	54.75	49,275.00			77.35 69,615.00
0009	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	110 LF	85.72	9,429.20			126.50 13,915.00
0010	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	622 SY	131.99	82,097.78			142.15 88,417.30
0011	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	39 EA	5,505.69	214,721.91			7,465.00 291,135.00
0012	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	5 EA	1,039.21	5,196.05			1,200.00 6,000.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	41 EA	1,039.20	42,607.20			1,300.00 53,300.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	34 EA	794.64	27,017.76			1,200.00 40,800.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	126 SF	10.39	1,309.14			8.35 1,052.10
0016	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	50 LF	94.98	4,749.00			75.00 3,750.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		132,162.74			162,000.00
0018	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	2 EA	207.79	415.58			165.00 330.00
0019	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMPS	1 EA	5,505.69	5,505.69			650.00 650.00
0020	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	4,122 LF	1.48	6,100.56			1.25 5,152.50
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	80 LF	3.56	284.80			3.00 240.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	3,970 LF	14.54	57,723.80			12.25 48,632.50
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	10 EA	237.48	2,374.80			200.00 2,000.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,122 LF	0.18	741.96			0.15 618.30
0025	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	80 LF	1.19	95.20			1.00 80.00
0026	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	630 LF	3.56	2,242.80			3.00 1,890.00
0027	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	10 EA	89.05	890.50			75.00 750.00
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	75 LF	4.75	356.25			7.25 543.75
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	75 LF	4.15	311.25			6.00 450.00
0030	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3 EA	1,484.20	4,452.60			2,400.00 7,200.00
0031	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	672 LF	16.62	11,168.64			14.00 9,408.00
0032	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	1,340 LF	4.75	6,365.00			4.00 5,360.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL 1,374,354.37			TOTAL 1,554,646.57
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL 1,374,354.37			SUB-TOTAL 1,554,646.57

2024CPT.14.01.10451, 44910.3.16, 44910.3.17

TIP NO R-5794N, R-5794O

FED AID NO 4491002, 4491001

RESURFACE, CURB & GUTTER, EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SW, TC

ALONG US 25 BUS S. FROM APPROXIMATELY 220 FEET SOUTH OF 9TH AVENUE WEST TO US 25 (S. MAIN ST.)

BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT
INDUSTRIES INC
BURNSVILLE, NC

ROGERS GROUP INC
NASHVILLE, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			150,000.00		173,000.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	1,278	SY	22.00	28,116.00	192.00	245,376.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	24,789	SY	3.80	94,198.20	17.00	421,413.00
0005	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,576	TON	130.00	594,880.00	185.00	846,560.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	276	TON	810.00	223,560.00	725.00	200,100.00
0007	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	23	TON	200.00	4,600.00	1,050.00	24,150.00
0008	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8"X12")	900	LF	52.00	46,800.00	48.50	43,650.00
0009	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	110	LF	117.30	12,903.00	108.00	11,880.00
0010	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	622	SY	110.00	68,420.00	103.00	64,066.00
0011	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	39	EA	6,100.00	237,900.00	5,640.00	219,960.00
0012	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	5	EA	1,260.00	6,300.00	1,300.00	6,500.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	41	EA	1,365.00	55,965.00	1,400.00	57,400.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	34	EA	1,260.00	42,840.00	1,300.00	44,200.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	126	SF	10.50	1,323.00	8.50	1,071.00
0016	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	50	LF	95.00	4,750.00	51.00	2,550.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			169,000.00		975,000.00
0018	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICES	2	EA	210.00	420.00	211.00	422.00
0019	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY CURB RAMPS	1	EA	820.00	820.00	528.00	528.00
0020	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	4,122	LF	1.30	5,358.60	1.50	6,183.00
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	80	LF	3.20	256.00	3.10	248.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	3,970	LF	12.80	50,816.00	13.00	51,610.00
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	10	EA	230.00	2,300.00	213.00	2,130.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,122	LF	0.16	659.52	0.20	824.40
0025	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	80	LF	1.20	96.00	1.05	84.00
0026	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	630	LF	3.50	2,205.00	3.10	1,953.00
0027	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	10	EA	88.00	880.00	80.00	800.00
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	75	LF	20.00	1,500.00	70.00	5,250.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	75	LF	15.00	1,125.00	56.00	4,200.00
0030	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	875.00	2,625.00	10,200.00	30,600.00
0031	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	672	LF	14.80	9,945.60	15.00	10,080.00
0032	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	1,340	LF	5.80	7,772.00	5.25	7,035.00

CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	1,828,333.92	TOTAL	3,458,823.40
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	1,828,333.92	SUB-TOTAL	3,458,823.40

2024CPT.14.01.10451, 44910.3.16, 44910.3.17

TIP NO R-5794N, R-5794O

FED AID NO 4491002, 4491001

RESURFACE, CURB & GUTTER, EC, GRADE, PAVE, PVMNT MRK, SW, TC

ALONG US 25 BUS S. FROM APPROXIMATELY 220 FEET SOUTH OF 9TH AVENUE WEST TO US 25 (S. MAIN ST.)

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1	1,374,354.37
[REDACTED]	1	[REDACTED]
APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	1,554,646.57
BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC	4	1,828,333.92
ROGERS GROUP INC	5	3,458,823.40